

18314.1050014

Bid Tab Reports reviewed by:

Nathan Tanner

Oct 14, 2025

DN01126

TIP NO

44BEAB44E6814A6...

0.010 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

Nathan Tanner, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee Chair Proxy

10/21/2025

EC, GRADE, PAVE, PVMNT MRK, SLOPE STAB, TRAFFIC CONTROL

Date Reviewed: _____

US HWY 64 NEAR STILLMONT CIRCLE NEAR CASHIERS IN JACKSON COUNTY

MICHAEL W NORVILLE DBA BLUE RIDGE GRADING & EXCAVATING UNION MILLS, NC

BRYSON ENTERPRISES LTD DBA BRYSON GRADING & PAVING HIGHLANDS, NC

PRECISION PIPELINE LLC EAU CLAIRE, WI

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	153,000.00		59,202.86		35,000.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	1,500.00		22,000.00		15,000.00	
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum	330,000.00		105,270.00		272,751.69	
0004	0222000000-E	SP	GEOTEXTILE ROCK EMBANK	500 SY	3.00	1,500.00	8.43	4,215.00	3.00	1,500.00
0005	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VI)	200 TON	50.00	10,000.00	100.00	20,000.00	169.35	33,870.00
0006	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VII)	1,500 TON	50.00	75,000.00	100.00	150,000.00	181.71	272,565.00
0007	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	150 TON	50.00	7,500.00	100.00	15,000.00	160.35	24,052.50
0008	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	100 TON	200.00	20,000.00	275.00	27,500.00	239.25	23,925.00
0009	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	35 TON	200.00	7,000.00	300.00	10,500.00	568.09	19,883.15
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	7 TON	200.00	1,400.00	813.40	5,693.80	650.00	4,550.00
0011	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	150 LF	1.50	225.00	35.00	5,250.00	50.00	7,500.00
0012	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	250 LF	3.00	750.00	11.30	2,825.00	30.00	7,500.00
0013	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE	50 LF	5.00	250.00	8.70	435.00	35.00	1,750.00
0014	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	150 LF	36.00	5,400.00	51.43	7,714.50	65.00	9,750.00
0015	3145000000-E	862	EX LENGTH GR POST ** STL (8')	10 EA	78.00	780.00	64.29	642.90	155.00	1,550.00
0016	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	150 TON	50.00	7,500.00	100.00	15,000.00	198.29	29,743.50
0017	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	150 TON	50.00	7,500.00	100.00	15,000.00	238.29	35,743.50
0018	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	156 SF	12.00	1,872.00	16.43	2,563.08	38.46	5,999.76
0019	4424500000-N	SP	TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS	1 EA	8,400.00	8,400.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
0020	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	12 EA	1.00	12.00	32.00	384.00	50.00	600.00
0021	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	14 DAY	500.00	7,000.00	2,357.14	32,999.96	1,600.00	22,400.00
0022	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2 EA	9,000.00	18,000.00	46,428.57	92,857.14	5,500.00	11,000.00
0023	4485000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	150 LF	55.00	8,250.00	107.14	16,071.00	108.11	16,216.50
0024	4516000000-N	1180	SKINNY DRUM	50 EA	50.00	2,500.00	48.57	2,428.50	40.00	2,000.00
0025	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	500 LF	0.42	210.00	2.86	1,430.00	3.00	1,500.00
0026	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	44 LF	4.65	204.60	7.14	314.16	28.00	1,232.00
0027	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	300 LF	0.30	90.00	3.21	963.00	3.00	900.00
0028	4870000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	20 LF	2.50	50.00	21.43	428.60	28.00	560.00
0029	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS	10 EA	70.00	700.00	215.00	2,150.00	500.00	5,000.00
0030	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	100 LF	4.00	400.00	6.50	650.00	8.00	800.00
0031	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	5 TON	50.00	250.00	178.57	892.85	115.00	575.00
0032	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	5 TON	50.00	250.00	178.57	892.85	65.00	325.00
0033	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10 TON	75.00	750.00	178.57	1,785.70	75.00	750.00
0034	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	3.00	300.00	3.57	357.00	2.00	200.00
0035	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	50 SY	2.00	100.00	4.29	214.50	2.50	125.00
0036	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	50 SY	6.00	300.00	11.43	571.50	7.50	375.00
0037	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	20 LF	6.50	130.00	11.43	228.60	5.00	100.00
0038	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	5 LB	16.00	80.00	14.29	71.45	11.00	55.00

18314.1050014

Oct 14, 2025

DN01126

TIP NO

0.010 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

EC, GRADE, PAVE, PVMNT MRK, SLOPE STAB, TRAFFIC CONTROL

US HWY 64 NEAR STILLMONT CIRCLE NEAR CASHIERS IN JACKSON COUNTY

MICHAEL W NORVILLE DBA BLUE
RIDGE GRADING & EXCAVATING
UNION MILLS, NC

BRYSON ENTERPRISES LTD DBA
BRYSON GRADING & PAVING
HIGHLANDS, NC

PRECISION PIPELINE LLC
EAU CLAIRE, WI

0039	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	100	LF	9.50	950.00	21.43	2,143.00	8.00	800.00
0040	6071014000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER	30	LF	10.50	315.00	35.71	1,071.30	9.00	270.00
0041	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	1,700.00	1,700.00	5,714.29	5,714.29	32,670.00	32,670.00
0042	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2	EA	100.00	200.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	13,000.00	26,000.00
0043	6138000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (CY) VEGETATIVE DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	200	CY	25.00	5,000.00	357.14	71,428.00	100.00	20,000.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	687,318.60	TOTAL	774,259.54	TOTAL	952,587.60
			ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	687,318.60	SUB-TOTAL	774,259.54	SUB-TOTAL	952,587.60

18314.1050014

Oct 14, 2025

DN01126

TIP NO

0.010 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

EC, GRADE, PAVE, PVMNT MRK, SLOPE STAB, TRAFFIC CONTROL

US HWY 64 NEAR STILLMONT CIRCLE NEAR CASHIERS IN JACKSON COUNTY

MCCALLS GRADING & CONSTRUCTION INC
BALSAM GROVE, NC

WATSON CONTRACTING INC
FRANKLIN, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			70,000.00		55,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			35,000.00		25,000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			165,000.00		650,000.00
0004	0222000000-E	SP	GEOTEXTILE ROCK EMBANK	500	SY	5.00	2,500.00	10.00	5,000.00
0005	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VI)	200	TON	100.00	20,000.00	75.00	15,000.00
0006	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VII)	1,500	TON	185.00	277,500.00	75.00	112,500.00
0007	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	150	TON	100.00	15,000.00	75.00	11,250.00
0008	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	100	TON	1,000.00	100,000.00	250.00	25,000.00
0009	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	35	TON	2,000.00	70,000.00	300.00	10,500.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	7	TON	2,000.00	14,000.00	700.00	4,900.00
0011	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	150	LF	100.00	15,000.00	10.00	1,500.00
0012	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	250	LF	25.00	6,250.00	75.00	18,750.00
0013	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE	50	LF	25.00	1,250.00	75.00	3,750.00
0014	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	150	LF	36.00	5,400.00	45.00	6,750.00
0015	3145000000-E	862	EX LENGTH GR POST ** STL (8')	10	EA	45.00	450.00	55.00	550.00
0016	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	150	TON	100.00	15,000.00	75.00	11,250.00
0017	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	150	TON	100.00	15,000.00	75.00	11,250.00
0018	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	156	SF	7.50	1,170.00	15.00	2,340.00
0019	4424500000-N	SP	TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS	1	EA	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
0020	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	12	EA	25.00	300.00	50.00	600.00
0021	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	14	DAY	1,500.00	21,000.00	1,100.00	15,400.00
0022	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2	EA	9,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
0023	4485000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	150	LF	109.00	16,350.00	85.00	12,750.00
0024	4516000000-N	1180	SKINNY DRUM	50	EA	45.00	2,250.00	50.00	2,500.00
0025	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	500	LF	2.00	1,000.00	5.00	2,500.00
0026	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	44	LF	10.00	440.00	10.00	440.00
0027	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	300	LF	3.00	900.00	5.00	1,500.00
0028	4870000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	20	LF	15.00	300.00	8.00	160.00
0029	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS	10	EA	1,500.00	15,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0030	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	100	LF	4.50	450.00	8.00	800.00
0031	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	5	TON	200.00	1,000.00	150.00	750.00
0032	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	5	TON	200.00	1,000.00	150.00	750.00
0033	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10	TON	200.00	2,000.00	150.00	1,500.00
0034	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100	LF	2.50	250.00	5.00	500.00
0035	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	50	SY	3.00	150.00	5.00	250.00
0036	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	50	SY	8.00	400.00	20.00	1,000.00
0037	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	20	LF	8.00	160.00	10.00	200.00
0038	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	5	LB	10.00	50.00	15.00	75.00

18314.1050014

Oct 14, 2025

DN01126

TIP NO

0.010 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

EC, GRADE, PAVE, PVMNT MRK, SLOPE STAB, TRAFFIC CONTROL

US HWY 64 NEAR STILLMONT CIRCLE NEAR CASHIERS IN JACKSON COUNTY

MCCALLS GRADING &
CONSTRUCTION INC
BALSAM GROVE, NC

WATSON CONTRACTING INC
FRANKLIN, NC

0039	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	100	LF	15.00	1,500.00	20.00	2,000.00
0040	6071014000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER	30	LF	25.00	750.00	25.00	750.00
0041	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0042	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	750.00	1,500.00
0043	6138000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (CY) VEGETATIVE DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	200	CY	100.00	20,000.00	200.00	40,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		998,770.00	TOTAL		1,145,715.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		998,770.00	SUB-TOTAL		1,145,715.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

MICHAEL W NORVILLE DBA BLUE RIDGE GRADING & EXCAVATING	1	687,318.60
BRYSON ENTERPRISES LTD DBA BRYSON GRADING & PAVING	2	774,259.54
PRECISION PIPELINE LLC	3	952,587.60
MCCALLS GRADING & CONSTRUCTION INC	4	998,770.00
WATSON CONTRACTING INC	5	1,145,715.00